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Exercise Research Australia Pty Ltd (ERA) is a contracted RTO (TOID 22490) authorised to deliver Skill First subsidised training under the 2024 Victorian VET Funding Contract. 

 
Applicants seeking to enrol in ERA’s AHA Program (HLT43021) will be subject to the fees and charges listed below unless: a) ERA have a partnership agreement with their university; or b) they have been approved for 

ERA Fee Assistance as detailed further in point 10 below. 
 
 

HLT43021 Certificate IV in Allied Health Assistance 

Indicative 
Duration Modes of Delivery Scheduled Hours 

Government Subsidy per hour 
(maximum payable hours for this 

qualification is 1,250) 

12 Months Online and Classroom-based  1,267 $12.50 

 
 

COMPULSORY FEES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROGRAM 

MATERIALS ADMINISTRATION STUDENT SERVICES & AMENITIES TUITION FEES 
Only 1 of the 3 tuition fee categories below will apply to an applicant 

Student 
Uniform1 

Enrolment 
Administration2 

Student Online 
Portal2 

Industry 
Activities2 

Tuition Fee2 

Eligible for Funding 
(without concession) 

Tuition Fee2 

Eligible for Funding 
(with concession) 

Tuition Fee2 

Not Eligible for Funding 
Fee for Service 

$ 137.50 $ 80.00 $ 40.00 $ 190.00 $ 190.00 $ 38.00 $ 8,500.00 

    The student tuition fees as published above are subject to change given 
individual circumstances at the time of enrolment 

 
 

1. To receive a Skills First subsidy, you must first meet the Skills First Program student eligibility criteria and provide supporting evidence of your eligibility.  
2. To be eligible for the Concession Tuition Fee rate, applicants must be holders of a current & valid concession card at the time of enrolment. 
3. The Materials and Student Services & Amenities fees are in addition to the applicant’s tuition fees. 
4. 1Student uniform fee includes GST.  2These fees do not attract GST. 
5. Applicants will be provided with an itemised quote called a Statement of Fees at the time of attending the Pre-Training Review. 
6. Applicants seeking to apply for Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) should refer to the ERA Student handbook for direction and the Additional Fees and Charges table below for costs. 
7. Payment plans are available and apply to the tuition fee + industry activity fee only.  All other published fees above are required to be paid prior to commencement of the program. 
8. Applicants who are ineligible for Government Funding and are deemed Fee for Service, automatically enter into a payment plan for the tuition fee only. All other published fees above are required to be paid prior to 

commencement of the program. 
9. 3Additional charges relevant to the ERA program – please refer to the next page for further details. 
10. Students who would have difficulty meeting the financial obligations of the ERA AHA Program (HLT43021) can apply for ERA Fee Assistance. If approved, students would have the above Materials, Administration, and Student 

Services & Amenities fees waived. Tuition Fees would still be payable. For students who receive a university subsidy, ERA Fee Assistance will cover non-tuition fees excluding the university subsidy. An application for ERA Fee 
Assistance is made as part of an application for the ERA AHA program (HLT43021). ERA Fee Assistance prioritises applications for financial support from Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people, and those with a disability. 
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3ADDITIONAL FEES & CHARGES applicable to this program - paid by a student 
Type of Fee Description Amount 

Late Submission - 3rd Offence Late submission of an assessment task on the 3rd occasion after student has already received their 1st & 2nd warnings for each 
of those late submissions  $ 50.00 (GST exempt) 

Missed Observation for Assessment In the case a student does not attend the observation day indicated on their canvas calendar without obtaining an approved 
extension prior to the date  $ 50.00 (GST exempt) 

Reissue Certificate/Statement of Attainment  Fee to cover the replacement of a Certificate or Statement of Attainment after issuance of the original.  $ 50.00 (GST exempt) 

ERA Student Uniform Items 

Purchase of an additional or replacement student polo shirt.            $ 38.50 (incl. GST) 

Purchase of an additional or replacement pair of ERA student shorts.  $ 38.50 (incl. GST) 

Purchase of an additional or replacement pair of ERA student pants.  $ 38.50 (incl. GST) 

Purchase of an additional or replacement ERA student jacket.    $ 60.50 (incl. GST) 

RPL application assessment and processing  A non-refundable fee to cover the evaluation of a student’s application for RPL of one or more units or competency paid upon 
submission of RPL application and completion of the phone interview.   $ 250.00 (GST exempt) 

RPL desk assessment Fee to cover the assessment and judgement of evidence supplied by a student in their application for RPL of a single unit of 
competency.  $ 350.00 (GST exempt) 

RPL observation assessment Fee to cover the assessment of a student via observation (where required) to determine competence in one or more units of 
competency through demonstration of a single task.  $ 50.00 (GST exempt) 


